CONDITION 7C. (BAC/RTO) defines that Intel shall operate and maintain an emissions testing 
system to measure the concentration of total hydrocarbons and VOC’s and the air flow from each 
stack.  One solvent exhaust stack at a time must be tested for at least three hundred thirty-six (336) 
hours each quarter.  All solvent exhaust stacks shall be tested during each quarter.  Testing includes 
the operation of an FID for the entire time of the test period to measure total hydrocarbons from 
each solvent exhaust stack.  In addition, measurements of O2 and CO2 concentrations, moisture